
 2025 PSDIC Team Results (FINAL)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

1 Old Guys Drool 609 860 657 795 2921
Curt Schuller 189 165 176 211 741

Chuck Hendrix 114 238 167 171 690
Mike Styranko 144 226 187 180 737
David Smith 162 231 127 233 753

2 Bricked up #1 363 832 817 884 2896
Erik Byrne 75 246 190 233 744

Chris Hillman 3 214 235 222 674
Jason Elmore 201 183 170 233 787

Kyler Deng 84 189 222 196 691

3 Bowling under the influence 342 855 830 856 2883
Keith Breton 72 212 196 180 660

Sherri Steelman 150 202 150 178 680
Sean Cochran 39 244 253 278 814

Cameron Presberg 81 197 231 220 729



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

4 Oh Boy! 303 836 772 940 2851
Roderick II Penn 48 199 170 254 671
Lissa Cardenas 120 186 161 202 669
Justin Whiteley 54 252 194 205 705

Ryan Silvas 81 199 247 279 806

5 Great Balls of Fire 432 832 811 775 2850
Richard Ryan 105 193 192 172 662

Robert Hendricks 78 212 192 263 745
Gregg Gaubatz 150 192 164 156 662
Kraig Johnson 99 235 263 184 781

6 Big backs 639 685 716 745 2785
Bobby Cantu 63 198 192 236 689
Sarah Garcia 267 138 142 147 694

Everette Greene 150 201 169 166 686
Everardo Sierra 159 148 213 196 716



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

7 Wally World 390 878 821 678 2767
Wally Stewart 117 181 166 160 624
Carlos Salazar 69 257 252 165 743
Stefan Valdez 102 227 169 189 687
Pete Valdez 102 213 234 164 713

8 Shamrock Shuffle 399 800 780 781 2760
Bobbi Price 150 182 210 186 728

Jackie Shamrock 117 203 173 182 675
Dane Hansen 33 202 234 195 664
Robert Heinkel 99 213 163 218 693

8 Papas Gang 393 795 760 812 2760
Vicki O'Connor 150 181 154 168 653

Neilan O'Connor 54 188 224 213 679
David III Martinez 111 237 185 212 745
David Jr Martinez 78 189 197 219 683



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

10 OUR Team 189 784 891 880 2744
Andre Eubanks 18 215 247 216 696
Joseph Nunez 33 206 233 256 728

Samuel Nations 30 191 247 247 715
Christy Asher 108 172 164 161 605

11 Ball Handlers 495 747 798 702 2742
Rogelio Castillo 204 185 165 156 710

Jim Roane 162 140 194 168 664
Mike Stasio 87 185 207 174 653

John O'Flaherty 42 237 232 204 715

12 It's All In The Wrist 399 777 783 768 2727
Blayke Miller 30 209 227 241 707
Tom Davis 129 149 172 177 627

Nori Ito 108 191 227 169 695
Rudolph Cortez 132 228 157 181 698



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

13 Family 456 670 825 775 2726
Ross Larsen 159 170 234 161 724
Cody Ellison 102 157 171 233 663

Rusty Cummings 117 154 196 180 647
Steven Iacono 78 189 224 201 692

14 Total Wood 543 734 766 679 2722
Adam Schneider 123 203 193 191 710

Paul Delanoit 141 153 182 128 604
John Welch 192 175 182 145 694

Gregory Bristow 87 203 209 215 714

15 Gives Good Headpin 627 745 702 646 2720
Brian David 159 168 203 160 690

Jayson Murphy 120 186 155 157 618
Erickson Salonga 108 203 191 172 674

Chris Stejskal 240 188 153 157 738



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

16 Carpe Carne 720 685 633 677 2715
Dominic Beardslee 249 126 117 124 616

David Winter 189 166 140 164 659
Michelle Silver 147 176 164 174 661

Jim Harvey 135 217 212 215 779

17 A Couple Couples 975 626 539 573 2713
Susan Dorwin 243 136 153 144 676
Ann Hocking 243 166 102 137 648
James Miller 231 147 145 146 669

Tarek Hashem 258 177 139 146 720

18 Back Alley Boys 660 687 662 701 2710
Scott Pulley 168 164 198 123 653
John Moore 159 178 184 189 710
Billy Lewis 180 191 128 183 682

John Wright 153 154 152 206 665



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

19 THE PERFORMANCE ENHANCERS 468 780 735 724 2707
Rodney Kelson 180 191 149 155 675
Warren Sturgill 93 149 181 191 614

Ron Suttora 108 218 200 191 717
Devin Braun 87 222 205 187 701

20 Money Shot 498 738 779 691 2706
Michael Letendre 108 157 204 182 651

Robert Mueller 201 168 167 158 694
Kannha Tong 132 192 178 160 662

Tyler Keys 57 221 230 191 699

21 Bay Area Pro Shop 195 843 797 870 2705
Kristie Leong 69 205 177 174 625

Joseph Bishop 66 202 190 174 632
Chris Wanstrath 9 223 237 290 759

Raymond Ledesma 51 213 193 232 689



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

22 Dodgy Pins 579 616 745 763 2703
Edward Bailer 150 155 173 134 612
John Reynolds 189 114 191 204 698
James Bonnell 129 185 172 212 698
Tommy Larios 111 162 209 213 695

23 Strike Force 645 622 833 601 2701
Mark Cosenza 216 124 157 94 591

Brian Kelty 252 143 203 114 712
Greg Biddinger 42 226 237 201 706

Kevin Rotenberry 135 129 236 192 692

24 uoc 123 958 792 823 2696
Rex Johnson 0 220 201 218 639

Christopher Ramirez 33 258 224 180 695
Harvey Johnson 90 237 150 209 686
Charles Kenny 0 243 217 216 676



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

25 Ten Pins 705 700 720 566 2691
Stephen Loyola 234 201 128 138 701
James Emerson 153 184 234 137 708
Rosito Guimond 111 183 193 154 641

Mohanad Abuhattab 207 132 165 137 641

26 Bowl Jobs 612 655 782 629 2678
Mark Peavey 60 208 235 224 727

Allan Lee 162 183 202 147 694
Paul Raney 228 136 157 136 657

Rachel Brown 162 128 188 122 600

27 Norwegian Steam Engines 240 802 838 794 2674
Kaitlin Silva 48 177 188 193 606

Richard Jr Shippy 81 189 191 192 653
Nick Powanda 6 202 265 229 702

Lana Lycan 105 234 194 180 713



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

27 Smokin' Ballz 576 649 759 690 2674
Sam Hsu 210 141 168 159 678

Willy Vuong 90 183 206 186 665
David Carrington 165 170 150 164 649
Marco Morales 111 155 235 181 682

29 Wired Animals 654 610 674 727 2665
Michael Manning 69 163 217 257 706

Evan Thomas 234 143 122 134 633
Leonardo Coronado 177 146 154 191 668
Donald Hirose-Moritz 174 158 181 145 658

30 Oldilocks & The 3 Hookers 294 753 723 894 2664
Jason McNeil 42 212 162 226 642
Barry II Reed 72 169 213 258 712
David Reyna 39 206 178 242 665
Randall Ulrich 141 166 170 168 645



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

31 Only Fans 507 694 717 742 2660
Scott Stinton 96 157 175 170 598

Mark Larocque 213 150 156 167 686
William Spivey 102 185 182 222 691
Greg Batcher 96 202 204 183 685

32 G.L.A.M. 477 710 685 786 2658
Ladine Jones 135 155 162 168 620
Melissa Biss 135 204 192 189 720

Andrea Fredericks 66 189 158 214 627
Veronica Moreno 141 162 173 215 691

33 Al Miller and Sons Roofing 243 824 838 745 2650
Chris Javier 81 213 184 153 631

Matthew Miller 99 173 174 156 602
Rodelle Carreon 63 191 246 191 691
Vincent Wood 0 247 234 245 726



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

34 our team #1 366 757 730 792 2645
Vladimir Joncich 138 150 170 157 615
Robert Michaels 111 174 150 190 625
Keith Hartman 54 212 194 244 704
Sammy Crocco 63 221 216 201 701

34 The Benz Team 336 750 791 768 2645
Kris Benz 120 177 193 172 662

Paula Vidad 75 197 190 175 637
Mark Dyer 15 206 215 234 670
Sheri Dyer 126 170 193 187 676

36 MEM Mayhem 579 731 620 707 2637
John Ritz 120 221 165 175 681

Ron Bright 150 127 161 200 638
Chris Funke 147 173 156 159 635

Monique Henderson 162 210 138 173 683



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

37 Strike Mark it Down 558 733 649 690 2630
Melissa Purvy 285 156 148 137 726
Tommy Purvy 108 178 161 161 608
Kevin Adams 84 208 160 206 658
Kyle Kelley 81 191 180 186 638

38 PSDIC #2 714 624 639 649 2626
Shela Towns 204 203 192 158 757

Rosalind Watson 183 138 129 167 617
Brendon Broadway 60 170 160 192 582

Danielle Mead 267 113 158 132 670

39 Luchador 471 707 740 707 2625
John Kanehailua 120 150 168 190 628
Jason Bradshaw 189 190 186 140 705
Tim Edmondson 81 185 194 188 648
Cory Reasons 81 182 192 189 644



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

40 Stars and Strikes Forever 363 797 762 700 2622
Russ Thatcher 63 204 194 198 659
Candie Meyers 141 233 234 160 768

Ron Meyers 60 217 164 170 611
Ron Thatcher 99 143 170 172 584

41 Notorious 423 794 703 702 2622
Gabriel Abreu 54 214 148 190 606
Brian Fischer 78 221 178 140 617

Giovanni Mora 183 162 178 185 708
Wolfgang Tillero 108 197 199 187 691

42 Misfits 687 618 671 645 2621
Kylee Connor 216 177 158 161 712

Daniel Durham 81 172 210 207 670
Larry Rener 201 128 160 148 637
Jef Ralston 189 141 143 129 602



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

43 Revolutions Pro Shop 267 749 798 806 2620
Jeff Schlosser 90 152 177 181 600

Jeff May 39 192 171 187 589
Julie Pratt 111 192 205 181 689
Jim Pratt 27 213 245 257 742

44 Bros N Buds 414 723 718 756 2611
Dave Strickland 144 145 183 163 635
Nichlas Nance 87 183 198 170 638
Bill Strickland 141 116 156 143 556
Josh Chaffin 42 279 181 280 782

45 Desert Thirst Traps 549 670 720 672 2611
Steve Avila 120 155 176 190 641

Jason Gontarek 126 183 219 132 660
Paul Park 111 168 182 193 654

Ray Rivera 192 164 143 157 656



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

45 Scoops 558 663 727 661 2609
Steve Clark 123 192 193 172 680

Terry Stroman 132 138 198 169 637
Michael Phillips 213 139 135 128 615

Dave Yamamoto 90 194 201 192 677

47 PATTY'S BOYZ 288 822 771 724 2605
Tony Odom 6 199 195 212 612
Patty Cowart 135 179 146 139 599
Daron Cowart 99 253 221 187 760

George Billioux 48 191 209 186 634

48 Lucky if we Strike 918 527 554 603 2602
Richard Clark 264 146 123 146 679
Don Stewart 135 155 178 178 646
David Gerard 261 90 114 138 603

Jon Rogus 258 136 139 141 674



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

49 Houston BDE 225 674 829 873 2601
Fredric Rogers 129 162 236 194 721
Jason Ponce 54 159 189 253 655

Ron Connors-Ehlert 18 182 227 169 596
Michael Price 24 171 177 257 629

50 Panty-Hoes 672 589 653 682 2596
Aidan Daguro 75 185 174 202 636
Brian Eilander 141 136 148 181 606
Sharon Kelly 291 144 125 144 704

Stan Porteous 165 124 206 155 650

51 Make it Clap 510 664 694 714 2582
Ruben III Carr 15 210 269 222 716
Sherril Stewart 183 117 105 172 577

Kris Warren 135 167 174 178 654
Robert Lorenzini 177 170 146 142 635



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

52 Stonewall Strikers 900 554 618 505 2577
Ducky Hiers 213 170 225 127 735

Adam Messner 285 85 114 118 602
Randy Duncan 126 169 169 129 593

Rick Frizzell 276 130 110 131 647

53 Straight Out Of Palm Springs 210 770 772 823 2575
Greg Stemel 54 209 187 195 645

James Patterson 120 167 168 202 657
Jacob Patterson 21 203 192 193 609

Paul Maddox 15 191 225 233 664

54 PSDIC #1 516 695 637 721 2569
Grant Senn 297 129 140 90 656

Nicholas Boyer 99 179 130 181 589
Brian Garland 15 230 225 257 727

Bernard Scahill 105 157 142 193 597



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

55 SCBL Buddies 435 670 687 751 2543
Kevin Ray 81 172 199 145 597

Christopher Niebla 108 182 202 213 705
Larry Potter 120 152 153 214 639
Tim Peters 126 164 133 179 602

55 3 Lefts and a Right 300 668 812 763 2543
Grant Mosley 84 180 224 208 696
Jamal Pollard 30 162 198 201 591

Charles Zelaya 36 162 237 205 640
Kenneth Pride 150 164 153 149 616

57 Bear Ballers 759 601 570 607 2537
Mark Parkhill 228 138 124 135 625

Leandro Vieira 102 213 154 202 671
Randal Cox 216 145 127 151 639

David Rodriguez 213 105 165 119 602



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

57 Ball Busters 777 556 642 562 2537
Robert Wyland 153 163 199 161 676
Norman Hower 234 103 127 108 572

Jason Richardson 219 121 155 123 618
Manny Gonzalez 171 169 161 170 671

59 Bricked Up #2 342 721 690 781 2534
Deborah Abahazy 138 178 156 151 623
Garrison Finkes 60 161 162 188 571
Leautry Bruner 69 201 182 245 697
Trevor Smith 75 181 190 197 643

60 Tucking Fen Pin 540 657 671 655 2523
Frank Rossello 39 195 190 186 610
Richard Parker 159 125 148 130 562

Tony Wells 216 167 141 168 692
Jeff Hermann 126 170 192 171 659



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

61 Back Alley Bangers 681 634 574 624 2513
Arnold Kelber 141 174 162 180 657

Linette Badgett 270 129 105 140 644
Della Fales 198 152 144 179 673

Jason Badgett 72 179 163 125 539

62 Easy Pickups 582 667 565 698 2512
Frank Natsuhara 204 175 138 174 691

John Surface 144 162 164 233 703
Mark Vaona 87 192 150 160 589

George Howells 147 138 113 131 529

63 United Strikers 681 658 529 636 2504
Jermaine Goodwin 165 129 149 192 635

David Webb 126 195 149 186 656
Michael Keeton 186 180 115 118 599

Tra Trabert 204 154 116 140 614



 2025 PSDIC Team Results (Preliminary)

Place Team Name HDCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Team Total

64 Easy Rollers 591 449 636 620 2296
Quentin Brown 135 124 211 143 613
Reginald Cargo 111 95 139 147 492

Darrell Linderman 156 118 161 170 605
David Banda 189 112 125 160 586


